Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital: Leading the Revolution of Vision as the Best Eye Hospital in Kolkata

kolkata, West bengal Dec 2, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Contact: Dr. Prashant Srivastava

Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital

Phone: 9051155660

Email: pushpanjalieyecare@gmail.com

Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital: Leading the Revolution of Vision as the Best Eye Hospital in Kolkata

Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital, the <u>best eye hospital in Kolkata</u>, continues to thrive on new standards in excellent ophthalmological care through its expert medical team, top-quality technology, and a patient-first approach.

With years of dedicated service to the community, Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital has emerged as the most trusted name in comprehensive eye care in Kolkata, serving more patients annually. The hospital's advanced facility in its location in Golpark, South Kolkata, consists of the latest diagnostic and surgical equipment, including modern operation theatres and advanced laser technologies.

"We have always been to provide top-notch eye care accessible to all sections of society," says Dr Prashant Srivastava, Director of Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital. "Our success lies in mixing top-edge technology with compassionate care, ensuring optimal outcomes for every patient."

Key Highlights:

- Advanced Technology: Houses the latest equipment for precision diagnostics and treatment.
- Comprehensive Care: Treatment for all eye conditions, from routine care to complex surgical procedures.
- **Expert Team:** Renowned ophthalmologists with extensive experience in various subspecialties.
- **Emergency Services:** 24/7 eye emergency care facility.
- Affordable Excellence: Structured pricing to make quality eye care accessible to all.

The hospital specializes in:

- *Laser Vision Correction
- *Cataract Surgery with Premium IOLs
- *Glaucoma Management
- *Pediatric Eye Care
- *Corneal Transplantation
- *Retinal Disorders Treatment

The excellent commitment from the hospital has earned several accreditations and awards. Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital also actively participates in community outreach programs.

For appointments or more information, please contact:

Contact No.: 9051155660

Website: https://pushpanjalieyecare.com/

Social Media links:

https://www.facebook.com/pushpanjalieyecarehospital/

https://www.instagram.com/pushpanjali4eyecare/

About Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital:

Pushpanjali Eye Care Hospital is considered one of the topmost eye care centres in Kolkata, mixing medical excellence with compassionate patient care. The hospital serves patients across Eastern India and neighbouring countries, maintaining top-quality medical care and patient satisfaction.

Media Contact

Pushpanjali Eye Care Kolkata

pushpanjalieyecare@gmail.com

09051155660

49/2 Purna Das Road, Golpark-Gariahat, Kolkata 70002

Source: Pushpanjali Eye Care Kolkata

See on IssueWire